[Commendation of Demitrio Braceros]

Resolution commending city gardener Demitrio Braceros for his devoted work at Cayuga Playground.

WHEREAS, Fifteen years ago Demitrio Braceros transformed Cayuga Park from a place full of weeds into an artistic and spiritual oasis for neighbors and tourists to relish; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Braceros continues to dedicate many hours each day to the perfection of this green, serene garden of folk and foliage art; and,

WHEREAS, Thanks to Mr. Braceros, a once drab and dark Cayuga Park is now surrounded with lush flower beds, meditative walking trails, and beautifully carved benches, fences, railings, trellises, and hand log carvings which depict everything from dinosaurs to celebrities; and,

WHEREAS, Demitrio Braceros' creation received the recognition of "Best Folk-Art Garden in a City Park," in July 25, 2001 issue of San Francisco Bay Guardian; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commend Demitrio Braceros for giving back to the community using his incredible artistic talent, green thumb, aesthetic eye, and years of dedicated, hard work.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

011460

Date Passed:

Resolution commending city gardener Demitrio Braceros for his devoted work at Cayuga Playground.

August 13, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom,

Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

Absent: 1 - Hall

File No. 011460

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 13, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

AUG 2 4 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Gregoire Hobson
Acitng Clerk of the Board